OP \$65.00 5986371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM838909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
hc1.com, Inc.		10/03/2022	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	hc1 Insights, Inc.	
Street Address:	6100 Technology Center Drive, Building K	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46278	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5986371	TRANSFORMING LAB DATA INTO PERSONALIZED
Registration Number:	5853338	RIGHT PATIENT. RIGHT TEST. RIGHT PRESCRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172362219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172362100

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Walsh, Ice Miller LLP Address Line 1: One American Square, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034346.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Walsh/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=HC1-NameChange#page1.tif source=HC1-NameChange#page2.tif source=HC1-NameChange#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0966

900799894

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Amendment of

HCI.COM INC.

I, HOLLI SULLIVAN, Secretary of State, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above Domestic For-Profit Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

The name following said transaction will be:

HC1 INSIGHTS, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Monday, October 03, 2022.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis. October 03, 2022

Di Sullina

HOLLI SULLIVAN SECRETARY OF STATE

1997101546 / 9575977

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

APPROVED AND FILED HOLLI SULLIVAN INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE 10/03/2022 02:37 PM

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

ARTICLE I. NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS.

BUSINESS ID 1997101546

BUSINESS TYPE Domestic For-Profit Corporation

BUSINESS NAME HC1.COM INC.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS 6100 TECHNOLOGY CENTER DRIVE, INDIANAPOLIS, IN, 46278, USA

DATE AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED 10/03/2022

EFFECTIVE DATE

EFFECTIVE DATE 10/03/2022 EFFECTIVE TIME 02:03PM

ARTICLE I - BUSINESS NAME CHANGE

DATE OF ADOPTION10/03/2022NEW BUSINESS NAMEhc1 Insights, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0968

APPROVED AND FILED HOLLI SULLIVAN INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE 10/03/2022 02:37 PM

SIGNATURE

THE MANNER OF THE ADOPTION OF THE ARTICLES OF BUSINESS AMENDMENT AND THE VOTE BY WHICH THEY WERE ADOPTED CONSTITUTE FULL LEGAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ACT, THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, AND THE BYLAWS OF THE CORPORATION.

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER OF THIS CORPORATION EXISTING PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INDIANA BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW DESIRES TO GIVE NOTICE OF CORPORATE ACTION EFFECTUATING BUSINESS AMENDMENT OF CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF ITS ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY VERIFIES, SUBJECT TO THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE TRUE, THIS DAY October 3, 2022.

THE UNDERSIGNED ACKNOWLEDGES THAT A PERSON COMMITS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR BY SIGNING A DOCUMENT THAT THE PERSON KNOWS IS FALSE IN A MATERIAL RESPECT WITH THE INTENT THAT THE DOCUMENT BE DELIVERED TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR FILING.

SIGNATURE Chris Brown
TITLE Secretary

Business ID: 1997101546 Filing No.: 9575977

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 09/13/2023